DM 14-005

October 12, 2015 Via Overnight Delivery

CHNOLOG MARCHNOLOG MAR

CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN COMM FILE

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy. Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 Tel: 407-740-8575 Fax: 407-740-0613 www.tminc.com Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Ambit Northeast, LLC NH CEPS Quarterly Report For the quarter ending September 30, 2015 Docket No. DM 14-005

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of the NH CEPS Quarterly Report for the quarter ending September 30, 2015, filed on behalf of Ambit Northeast, LLC. No check is enclosed as there are no remittance fees due.

This report has also been emailed to David.Goyette@puc.nh.gov and executive.director@puc.nh.gov. If it is possible, the company is requesting CONFIDENTIAL treatment of this report.

Questions regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-8575. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Geuder Compliance Reporting Specialist

file: Ambit Northeast, LLC - Reporting - New Hampshire

KG/ca

Charity Arner

F	
From:	Charity Arner [carner@tminc.com]
Sent:	Friday, October 09, 2015 10:37 AM
То:	'executive.director@puc.nh.gov'; 'David.Goyette@puc.nh.gov'
Cc:	'kgeuder@tminc.com'
Subject:	Ambit Northeast, LLC - NH CEPS Quarterly Report - for the quarter ending September 30, 2015
Attachments:	Ambit NH Quarterly CEPS report - Qtr ending 2015-09.pdf
Importance:	High

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached please find the NH CEPS Quarterly Report for the quarter ending September 30, 2015, filed on behalf of Ambit Northeast, LLC.

If you have any questions please contact Kimberly Geuder at 407-740-8575.

Thank you,

Charity Arner

Compliance Reporting Associate <u>carner@tminc.com</u> (407) 740-3022 - Direct (407) 740-8575 - Office (407) 740-0613 - Fax

PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT www.tminc.com

Technologies Management, Inc. 2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751

About TMI - Technologies Management, Inc. ("TMI"), serving the telecom industry since 1986, offers consulting services on regulatory compliance and competitive developments in the telecommunications industry. This electronic message contains information from Technologies Management Inc. which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic transmission in error, please notify us by telephone (407-740-8575) immediately.